NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING OF THE LIBERTY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a Public Hearing for the Commissioners Court of Liberty County, Texas, will be held on the 13th day of OCTOBER, 2020, at 8:45 a.m., at the 2nd Floor County Courtroom, 1923 Sam Houston, Liberty, Liberty County, Texas, at which time the following matters will be considered:

RE: PROPOSED UPDATE OF LIBERTY COUNTY FLOOD PREVENTION ORDINANCE

DATED this the 8^{TH} day of October , 2020 Commissioners Court of Liberty County, Texas

Jay Knight, County Judge Liberty, Texas

I, the undersigned, County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Hearing of the above named Liberty County Commissioners Court, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board at the Courthouse door of Liberty County, Texas, at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times on the 8TH day of October 2020, and said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting.

Received on the BHD Day of 0020 20 at 1:45 oclock PM. Bay of 00220 20 at 1:50 oclock PM. Maribers

by: Claritett 1

Dated this the 8 Eday of October 2020 County Clerk Liberty County Texas

The Liberty County Commissioners Court Public Meeting is accessible by the public on the following internet link: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCb8xervncxOru6q_-aLwxVg



LIBERTY COUNTY

Permitting and Inspection Department

624 Fannin Street, Liberty, Texas 77575
Phone: (936) 336-4560
David Douglas, Administrator,
Flood Plain Manager, Grants Coordinator

To: DeDe Taylor From: David Douglas

Re: Updated Ordinance for flood prevention

Date: October 7, 2020

Public Notice

Notice to the general public is herein provided, same acknowledging that the Liberty County Commissioners' Court will hold a public hearing at 8:45 a.m. on Tuesday October 13, 2020. The purpose of this public hearing will be to gather input and comments on the proposed update of the Liberty County Flood Prevention Ordinance. A copy of this proposed Ordinance may be secured by contacting the Liberty County Engineering Department at 936-402-0246 or in person at 624 Fannin Street, Liberty, Texas 77575. Copies of the proposed Ordinance will also be available at the public hearing